505405500 04/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5452294

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		l	Name		Execution Date	
PIECKDEY KHOEUN					02/13/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	АТА					
Name:	METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION					
Street Address:	dress: 460 WALKER STREET					
City:	HOLLY HILL					
State/Country:	I: FLORIDA					
Postal Code: 32017						
Property Type		20686	Number	-		
Application Number:		29686				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	o the e				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 850-23	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22-3533			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 850-2 ip@pe	e- <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 850-2 ip@pe WILE`	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22-3533			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 850-2 ip@pe WILE` 215 S	9- <i>mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com Y HORTON			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	<i>o the e</i> <i>1; if th</i> 850-2: ip@pe WILE` 215 S 2ND F	e- <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com Y HORTON OUTH MONROE STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent ta providea	<i>o the e</i> <i>1; if th</i> 850-2: ip@pe WILE` 215 S 2ND F	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com Y HORTON OUTH MONROE STREET FLOOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent ta providea	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 850-2 ip@pe WILE` 215 S 2ND F TALL/	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com Y HORTON OUTH MONROE STREET FLOOR AHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent ta providea	o the e d; if th 850-2: ip@pe WILE` 215 S 2ND F TALL/	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sel 22-3533 enningtonlaw.com Y HORTON OUTH MONROE STREET FLOOR AHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 J. WILEY HORTON			

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Electronically Filed

Assignment of Invention and Patent

For value received, I, **Pieckdey Khoeun** resident of Palm Coast, FL, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Metra Electronics Corporation, with its principal place of business in Holly Hill, Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Auto Stereo Mounting Device

along with the application for United States Patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 04/02/2019, given the Application Serial No. <u>29/686,007</u>; any patent or reissues of any that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

X

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Pieckdey Khoeun

FL STATE:

COUNTY: VOLUSZA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 1244 day of Felanum 2019, by Pieckdey Khoeun, (who is personally known to me) or who has produced _______ for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANT THE WILLIAM FORMMO MY COMMISSION & CO SHOTSO EXPIRE 3: August 4, 2021 For the Box det The Busies Nation Services

RECORDED: 04/02/2019

2